
 

R E S O L U T I O N N o .    

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 
RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH 
ADVOCATES FOR MENTALLY ILL HOUSING, INC. DBA AMI HOUSING, 
INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF HOUSING SUPPORT SERVICES IN THE 
MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF $580,493. FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2021 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022. 

WHEREAS, Nevada County Department of Social Services wishes to execute a 
contract with the Advocates for Mentally Ill Housing, INC DBA AMI Housing, Inc. for the 
services related to the CalWORKS Housing Support Program; and 

WHEREAS, the overall objective of the contract is to address families who are 
experiencing homelessness by providing case management, linkage to supportive services and 
hands on support with the locating and maintenance of long term, safe and stable housing. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Professional Services Contract by and between the 
Advocates for Mentally Ill Housing, INC DBA AMI Housing, Inc., pertaining to the provision of 
services related to provision of Housing Support Services  in the maximum amount of 
$580,493for the contract term of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022, be and hereby is approved, 
and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract 
on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1589-50105-494-5001/521520. 


