From: noreply@granicusideas.com

To: BOS Public Comment
Subject: New eComment for Nevada County Board of Supervisors February 8, 2022, Meeting
Date: Monday, February 7, 2022 3:28:45 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of County of Nevada email system. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

SpeakUp

New eComment for Nevada County Board of
Supervisors February 8, 2022, Meeting

Patti Galle submitted a new eComment.
Meeting: Nevada County Board of Supervisors February 8, 2022, Meeting

Item: 5. SR 22-0096 Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of
Nevada and Advocates for Mentally lll Housing, Inc. dba AMI Housing, Inc. for the provision of
Housing Support Services (Res. 21-291), increasing the maximum contract price from $580,493
to $780,793 to incorporate Master leasing and additional staff support, for the period July 1,
2021 through June 30, 2022, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the
amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2021/22 Social
Services Department budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

eComment: This increase has to be carefully monitored as a landlord | am a recipient of AMI
services for a tenant. Due to the complete lack of professionalism and inability to process the
funds, it is very concerning that they will get even more money. Perhaps increasing staff, if you
see that competent staff is hired, will help, but | have yet to get help. As the BOS you need to
have your County oversight department let AMI know you are aware that they need to improve
and be sure that it is done.

View and Analyze eComments

This email was sent from https://granicusideas.com.

Unsubscribe from future mailings


mailto:noreply@granicusideas.com
mailto:BOS.PublicComment@co.nevada.ca.us
http://email.granicusideas.com/c/eJwlTssKwjAQ_Jr2Zths0rQ55KCCVwU_QLbZVIN90TQe_HoDwsAwM8ww7Fqwqo7OIEjq0Wqwxj4QNSFxixo6huClbjopm0oDfSmth7QGeudViYniWL-cGQyi9KTDYKxibohkO2gGUND32NSje-37WqljhZeCOXz8Ip4bzdHnFDlQEn6ZSkI8xblwKHIK857qzZ2ud3HL_Rj9-W-WH6VeRohJeBI5_QDqGT56
http://email.granicusideas.com/c/eJwNzUsOwiAQANDTlJ0EBmg7CxZq4lYTD2CGj5ZYWlKKC0-vydu_YAeBiiXbg5DkALXAHh8AmoDCAFqMQUQvtRmlNJ0W9KVaDrVEereieKY0s8lGr51QGEAiuSd6YwZHBMpRHIUekM122vdSO3Xs4PL32mhJvtUUIlXu18w2e7re-a25OfnzmnNc9n_nV77EDwXinnirP1JzNdQ
http://email.granicusideas.com/c/eJwNjjkOwjAQAF-TdFj2-khcuAAkWpB4QLQ-AhY5LB8UvJ5IU4ymGm8GqnkfjQLK0IIWVCs9AQgE9AMIOnoaHBNyZEx2guIPSzqVFPDTEicrxqV_GyUFcKYkAzmoEdFTy3G2yqpZcydEv5h3ranj5w5uB6-MW3StRB-wELevR0t5n-MSDmtbaba4HG2YWvJYQ-mzudyf5NHsEt11X9ew1ePG7WQLX_RIHJJW_kJIQMU

